
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5538
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2013
LIVESTOCK INSURANCE SCHEME
Baitha Shri Kameshwar ;Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of States covered under the livestock insurance scheme including Jharkhand and Rajasthan; and

(b) the total number of farmers benefited under the said scheme during the last three years and the current year, State-wise including Jharkhand and Rajasthan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) Total 28 States are covered under the livestock Insurance Scheme including Jharkhand and Rajasthan.

(b) The total number of farmers benefited under the said Scheme during the last three year and current year is enclosed as Annexure.
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